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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 12-028324 (07)
P & S ASSOCIATES, GENERAL
PARTNERSHIP, and S & P
ASSOCIATES, GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,
Plaintiff,
V.

ROBERTA P. ALVES, ET AL,,

Defendants.
/

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY OF RECORD AND
DIRECTIONS TO CLERK TO UPDATE ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Please be advised that while the law firm of McCabe Rabin, P.A. is still the law firm
representing Catharine Smith, Defendant, as of March 31, 2014, Attorney Evan H. Frederick will
no longer be an attorney associated with McCabe Rabin, P.A. Attorney Evan H. Frederick should

be removed as counsel of record and Attorney Ryon M. McCabe will remain counsel of record.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IHEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by E-

mail to Thomas M. Messana (tmessana@messana-lwa.com) Messana, P.A., Post Office Drawer

2485, Ft. Lauderdale, FL, 33303; Andrew B Thomson (athomson@proskauer.com:

florida.litigation@proskauer.com) (mtriggs@proskauer.com; florida.litigation@proskauer.com);

Proskauer Rose LLP, One Boca Place, 2255 Glades Road, Suite 421 Atrium, Boca Raton, FL

33431-7360; Aram Bloom (ABloom@sbwlawfirm.com ; bcampbell@sbwlawfirm.com ) Shapiro,

Blasi, Gora & Wasserman, 7777 Glades Road, Suite 400, Boca Raton, Florida 33434 Jason Oletsky

(jason.oletsky@akerman.com; ruby.reid@akerman.com) Akerman Senterfitt, 350 East Las Olas

Boulevard, Suite 1600, Ft. Lauderdale, fL. 33301; Marc Stuart Dobin, (jlieber@dobinlaw.com;

service@dobinlaw.com; mdobin@dobinlaw.com) Dobin Law Group, P.A., 500 University

Boulevard, Suite 205, Jupiter, Florida, 33458; Barry P. Gruher (bgruher@gjb-law.com; cesser@gjb-

law.com)/ Mariaelena Gayo (mguitian@gjb-law.com; cesser@gjb-law.com; chopkins@gjb-law.com)

Genovese, Joblove & Battista, P.A., 200 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1110, Ft. Lauderdale,

Florida, 33301; Michael C. Foster (mfoster@dkdr.com; cmackey@dkdr.com;

kdominguez@dkdr.com; aurena@dkdr.com Daniels Kashtan, 4000 Ponce De Leon Blvd, Suite 800,

Coral Gables, FL 33146, Leonard K. Samuels (Isamuels@bergersingerman.com:

sweber(@bergersingerman.com; lwebster@bergersingerman.com) Berger Singerman, 350 East Las

Olas Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301; Richard T. Woulfe

(pleadings RTW(@bunnellwoulfe.com; bhe@bunnellwoulfe.com: kmc@bunnellwoulfe.com),

Bunnell Woulfe, One Financial Plaza, 10th Floor, 100 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL.

33394; Robert A. Chaves (rchaves@floridatax.com; agehle@floridatax.com;



keollins@floridatax.com) Boca Corporate Center, Suite 107, 2101 NW Corporate Blvd., Boca

Raton, FL 33431; Thomas Kennedy (tk@thomasakennedypa.com; info@thomasakennedypa.com;

tomaskennedy@aol.com) Thomas A Kennedy P A, 1426 21st Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32960;

Thomas Abrams (tabrams@tabramslaw.com: fcolumbo(@tabramslaw.com) 1776 N Pine Island

Road, Suite 309, Plantation, Florida 33322; William G. Salim, Jr., Esquire (wsalim@mmsslaw.com;

cleibovitz@mmsslaw.com) Moskowitz Mandell Salim & Simowitz, P.A, 800 Corporate Drive,

Suite 500, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Dominica Frasca (dfrasca@mayersohnlaw.com) Mayersohn

Law Group P.A., 101 NE 3rd Avenue, Suite 1250, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301; Jack Baxter

(jabaxterjr@baxterattorney.com) 4530 N Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308; Robert

J. Hunt (bobhunt@huntgross.com)/Debra D. Klingsberg (dklingsberg@huntgross.com)

(eservice@huntgross.com; sharon@huntgross.com) Hunt & Gross, P.A., 185 NW Spanish River

Boulevard, Suite 220, Boca Raton, Florida, 3331; Michael C. Foster, mef@trippscott.com: Tripp

Scott, P.A., 110 S.E. Sixth Street, 15" F1., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 this& day of April, 2014.

MCCABE RABIN, P.A.

1601 Forum Place, Suite 505
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Phone: (561) 659-7878

Fax: (561)242-4848

7

Ryon M. McCabe
Florida Bar No.: 009075

rmecabe@meccaberabin.com; e-filing@mccaberabin.com




